

## City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 071477, Version: 0

071477 ORIGINAL 071145 THE CHAIR

Resolution approving an Affidavit of Correction relative to an error contained in Line 21 of the Surveyor's Certificate for Certified Survey Map No. 8010, for property located at 918, 933 and 1004 West Somers Street, in the 6th Aldermanic District.

This resolution approves an affidavit that corrects an error referring to a bearing in Line 21 of the Surveyor's Certificate, on Sheet 2 of 6, for the document recorded as Certified Survey Map No. 8010 (DCD No. 2651) and Document No. 09538314.

Whereas, Certified Survey Map No. 8010, being a division of Lots 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20 and 21 together with vacated Public Alleys in Block 106, part of Lots 13 and 14 and part of a vacated Public Alley in Block 112, Lots 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 13, 14, 15 and 16 and part of Lots 7, 11 and 12 together with vacated Public Alleys in Block 113, and part of Lots 1, 2 and 3, Block 120, and part of vacated West Vliet Street, West Somers Street, North 10th Street, West Galena Place, North Ninth Street and West Plymouth Avenue, Plat of the Town of Milwaukee on the West Side of the River, in the City of Milwaukee, Milwaukee County, Wisconsin, was recorded as Certified Survey Map No. 8010 and Document No. 09538314 on December 21, 2007; and

Whereas, Baiba M. Rozite, a Wisconsin Registered Land Surveyor, submitted an affidavit correcting the Surveyor's Certificate contained in said map pursuant to the provisions of Section 236.295, Wisconsin Statutes; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that said Affidavit of Correction, a copy of which is attached to this Common Council File and made a part hereof as though fully set forth herein, is approved. DCD:VLK:kdc 02/26/08/A